2, TEYME

DTVS-400-LR
LONG RANGE CANNON

SPARE PARTS

@ PETY

SPRAYER N°............ccecevvuvure
MANUF. YEAR.:............ccuc.u.



'S0190J8} B UQIsad A ugioonpoudal ns epiqiyold "1'S ‘ejoolby ejbojousa] JINATL ap pepaidoid sa oueld 8)s3

@ w OO G—NFCO_\/_ S9"9WAS)D)[EIOIBWOD (|IEW- - SB'9WAS) MMM (o1paw) w oppib us |-89/Z0SI UNBSS DIDUDIS|O} UIS SOL0D
: 18G LGL €26 XBd - €60 0L €6 HoL SOISUD IOZIADAG
. UOISIBA 08820.d NIVdS - (epiarT)
Co- | VYNOYISIHHOL LELST - BUOID /D ‘€ NVS Ul ‘lod

OOO .—VO —\ Ow _\ |_| I's ‘ejooLiby ejbojoussy

V1v0os3 oueld oN "E:h @

SOdIANIdSNS S340AvZINOLY

‘U9 auaIAIBU| OPOIYIPOW
- ‘opegeoe odi] SQIOWY ‘W 810C/11/S1 opolnqiq
BreG v6Y 0sed 00 |eusiep
L/l :efoy N 00 SALQ/INSY OdIAN3IdSNS 3SVd OdIND3 -ugdeulwousq
0l0l 9¢cl
m o o o
/ <]
IINZ o° = E
5 °
~
Ned S
w
mi | 4 0 _, Ao a|le N |
[©) *u @
@\m _
|

065 | PINPPPIOS L NId - Oava10s OINNFNOD 06165000v2 |71
€8S PINPPPIOS z NId - 69/ - WSV VIND "OLrD 6106500072 (€1
yANo) PINPPPIOS z 009/¥ OLISOd3IA ArVIONY vadldd 2106500072 [T 1
V10 PINPPPIOS 8 NZ 0SX0LW 059V "avND NOIDVII4 valyg 2000200072 |1 L
1§12 slojuow L SALQ SI¥D 00¥ 1S3113Z43A OLISO4IA OLrDS 600A7£00¥Z |01
18468 slojuow L 707 D1-V1ODIA OLISO4IAdNS TNODANS ¥9005000vC | 6
8yl slojuow L | "dSNS'dINDT .Z/1 | A€ O4I4D/0¥114 "dSV 'TNOD4NS | 19005000¥7C | 8
z0'L Joso L NId - OLISOd3agns 314040S £2£0090002 | £
0z'0 Joso L Uz - NOIDVIdSY QLI 314Od0S 21200£0002 | 9
60°0 |[oup|d/o piIdwoD| ¢ Uz 82@ 2@ NO1Nd ¥000820S¢Z | §
000 | PisPIdWOD L [810Z - 009/ "dSNS "LV YNOV SYHINDONYW OIDILOH LI%| 000010811 | ¥
000 | PisPIdWOD L 810Z - 009/% "dSNS "LV VIRIATINIOL OIDILDIA 11X Z00001081L| €
100 | PisoIdwoD z 0SX0S "D JOI¥IINI VAIINOD 0soololesz|C
900 | PisPIdWOD z WWS¥¥XS 6@ Iod OANOCIY VTIINY dOAVSYd  [0L00101S90| L
0sSad 0S220.1d Jupd uolopulwouag ONm_Q\Z N




O 0 NO UL A WN B

T N A Y
A W N L O

105gal ASM & CANNON FRAME

CODE
0651010010
2331010050
7180100002
7180100004
2250280004
2000300212
2000600323
2400050061
2400050064
240034D009
2400020002
2400059017
2400059019
2400059190

DESCRIPTION

?9.5x44.5mm SAFETY CATCH
C.50x50 CAP

105/158GAL FRAME SCREWS KIT
105/158GAL HOSES KIT

@22 @28 Zn BOLT

SUCTION FILTER HOLDER
CLEAN WATER TANK HOLDER
11/2" SUCTION FILTER KIT
11GAL CLEAN WATER TANK KIT
105GAL TANK KIT

AB.50 M10x30 ZN CLAMP
FIXING TANK CLAMP

FAN HOLDER KIT

CLEAN WATER TANK HOLDER 2
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105gal ASM & CANNON TANK

DESCRIPTION

1 0170010002 M-H 1/2" T3000 BALL VALVE

2 0600010027 16-27 ENDLESS CLAMP

3 0790020020 3/4" 40x26x2 FLAT GASKET

4 0790020050 11/2" FLAT GASKET

5 0790060010 1/2" FLAT GASKET

6 0790060020 1" FLAT GASKET

7 1050010005 D.20 SPRINGVIN ATOX. HOSE

8 1050800007 OROTAWA 80 Bar D.10 HOSE

9 A001132220 M 1/2"-D.20 ANGLED HOSE FITTING

10 A001132325 P.P. M3/4" @#25 ANGLED HOSE FITTING
11 A001262033 P.P. 902 M-H 3/4" ANGLED HOSE FITTING
12 A002052020 P.P.1/2" FLY NUT

13 A002052040 P.P. 1" 50x15,5 FLY NUT

14 A002052060 P.P.11/2" 67x15 FLY NUT

15 A002102040 P.P. 1" BLANKING CAP

16 A00220040 P.P. 1" DRAIN HOSE FITTING

17 A00220060 11/2" DRAIN HOSE FITTING

18 A002502021 P.P. M-M 1/2" 38x18 BULKHEAD UNION
19 A00300130 18 MESH @400 380x275mm TANK FILLING FILTER
20 A003522060 SMOOTH-LINE 2 3455 THREADED LID
21 A00502010 @1.2mm ANGLED HYDRAULIC STIRRER
22 A00509219010 D.15,5 ORANGE LEVEL BALL

23 VZL1VT043Q01 105GAL POLYETHYLENE TANK



Suavizar aristas

Cotas sin tolerancia seguin 1SO2768-1 en grado m (medio)

N| N_pieza Denominacién Cant.| Proceso Peso
1| 0790020050 JUNTA PLANA GOMAP/R 1 1/2" 1 |Compra Std| 0.00
2| 1100020001 | SUBDEPOSITO VIRGOLA-TC 40 L. AZUL OSCURO 1 |Compra Std [397.75
3| A002052060 TUERCA P.P. 1 1/2" 67x15 1 |Compra Std| 0.02
4|A005042106M|[TOMA AGUA P.P. ANTIRREMOLINO M 1 1/2"@100| 1 [Mecanizado| 0.06
Denominacién: SUBCONJ. SUBDEPOSITO VIRGOLA-TC 40 L N° hoja: 1/1
Material: 40Lts Peso: 397.87kg
Dibujado 15/11/2018 M. Amords  Tipo acabado: -
Modificado Interviene en:
HSBS 400/600

B TEYME -

ESCALA
Tecnologia Agricola, s.l. 24 0 O O 5 O O 64 .I . 7

Pol. Ind. SAU 3, C/ Girona - 25131 TORRESERONA

(Lleida) - SPAIN Proceso Version '
Telf. 973 750 033 - Fax. 973 751 581 . 00
www.teyme.es - e-mail: comercial@teyme.es Montaje @

Este plano es propiedad de TEYME Tecnologia Agricola, S.L. Prohibida su reproduccién y cesién a terceros.



11gal ASM & CANNON CLEAN WATER TANK

CODE DESCRIPTION
1 0790020050 11/2" FLAT GASKET
2 1100020001 11GAL CLEAN WATER TANK
3 A002052060 P.P.11/2" 67x15 FLY NUT
4 A005042106M @90 M 1 1/2" ANTI-VORTEX OUTLET



Suavizar aristas
Cotas sin tolerancia seguin 1SO2768-1 en grado m (medio)

N| N_pieza Denominaciéon Cant.| Proceso [Peso
1] 0790010013 JUNTA TORICA @ INT.45x5 3 |Compra Std|0.02
2| A001032640 RACOR RECTO P.P. M 1 1/2" @40 1 |Compra Std|0.45
3| A001202066 RACOR CURVO P.P.90°H-H 1 1/2" 1 |Compra Std|0.76
4| A003142462 |FILTRO ASP 314 C/VALV M 1 1/2" R24mm ROJO 32M| 1 [Compra Std|0.00
5|A0045521116 VALVULA DE BOLA H-11/2 3 VIAS 1 |Compra Std|0.20
Denominaciéon: SUBCONJ. ASP. FILTRO/GRIFO 3V. 1 1/2" EQUIP.SUSP. N° hoja: 1/1
Material: 3V. 11/2" Peso: 1.48kg
Dibujado 14/11/2018 M. Amords  Tipo acabado: -

Modificado Interviene en:

7\ ASM/DTVS 4/600
Pol.Ind. SAU 3, C/ Girona - 26131 TORRESERONA 2400050061 1:3

(Lleida) - SPAIN Proceso

Telf. 973 750 033 - Fax. 973 751 581

www.teyme.es -

e-mail: comercial@teyme.es

Montaje

Version

00 |

Este plano es propiedad de TEYME Tecnologia Agricola, S.L. Prohibida su reproduccién y cesién a terceros.




1 1/2" SUCTION FILTER KIT

DESCRIPTION

1 0790010013 @INT.45x5 GASKET

2 A001032640 P.P. M 11/2" @40 STRAIGHT HOSE FITTING
3 A001202066 P.P.902 H-H 1 1/2" ANGLED HOSE FITTING
4 A003142462 314 C/VALV M 1 1/2" SUCTION FILTER

5 A0045521116 H-11/2 3-WAY BALL VALVE
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GRH MECHANICAL CONTROL

DESCRIPTION

1 A003452010B10  3/4"BRASS HOSE FITTING

2 A003452113910  HIGH PRESSURE FILTER 3452 MODEL

3 2400041640 GRH MECHANICAL CONTROL KIT

4 2400048076 GRH MECHANICAL CONTROL HOSES KIT
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0270020807
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0550160012
0792000011
1160020124
2331000002
0601000325
1140010001
1140010021
1202000103

50068820801000

2330040005
2000300533
2000500166
2000500329
2000600259
2000600262
2000600265
2030150039
1101008056
0601000326
2000300369
2400030103
2400030109
2400030115
2400045173

CANNON FAN

DESCRIPTION
CHAVETA DIN-6885 A 8x7x30

DIN-933 8.8 Zn M12x70 SCREW
D-9021 INOX D.12 WASHER

276-322 FELT GASKET

DV3600 2 VEL 1:7 H GEARBOX

SHIFT LEVER KNOB

@325 -Zn CLAMP

D.290x35 STAINLESS STEEL GRID
@507 INSIDE GRID

SMALL CLUTCH

ALUMINIUM BLOWER HOUSING HOLDER
19" DOUBLE FAN

BACK FAN REINFORCEMENT
PRINCIPAL PLATE

FRONT FAN REINFORCEMENT

LEFT BLOWER HOUSING HOLDER
RIGHT BLOWER HOUSING HOLDER
FIXING BLOWER HOUSING HOLDER
CLUTCH WASHER

19" BLOWER HOUSING

?325 W/SCREW CLAMP

BLOWER HOUSING PLATE

BLOWER HOUSING FIXATION KIT
CLAMP HOLDER KIT

INSIDE BLOWER HOUSING DEFLECTOR
SHIFT LEVER
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2400300092
2400300093
2400300094
2400300095

Cannon

DESCRIPTION
M-H 1/2" - 3/8" BRASS REDUCER
H 3/8" BRASS CAP
M-H 1/2" BRASS ELBOW
3/8" BRASS FLY NUT
M 1/8" STRAIGHT HOSE FITTING
M-3/8" HYDRAULIC FLOW REGULATOR
M1/4" - M3/8" HYDRAULIC REDUCER
3/8" NOZZLE HOLDER NUT
MPM-32 C16 HYDRAULIC ENGINE
1/2" SIMPLE ROLLER CHAIN
D-125 INOX D.16 FLAT WASHER
60-80 ENDLESS CLAMP
140-160 ENDLESS CLAMP
290-310 ENDLESS CLAMP
3/8" IRON GASKET
11x56x4 SPRING
20/40/185 CYLINDER
ENGINE SLIDE TENSOR
ENGINE BODY TENSOR
1/2" 710 PINION SLEEVE
NYLON WASHER
(3300 POLYETHYLENE CANNON SPOUT
1/2" Z-10 Zn PINION
?11,8" x 29 CANNON HOSE
DIN-975 M8 THREADED ROD
CHAIN PROTECTOR
TOP ENGINE SPLINT
LOWER ENGINE SPLINT
LU-400 ROTATING RING
FEEDING HOSES KIT
DOUBLE NOZZLE SPOUT KIT
TRIPLE NOZZLE SPOUT KIT
HYDRAULIC HOSES KIT
AB.50 M10x30 ZN FIXING CLAMP
ROTATING HOLDER KIT
LEFT CANNON HOLDER
RIGHT CANNON HOLDER
LOW CANNON FRAME
BACK CHAIN PROTECTOR
FRONT CHAIN PROTECTOR
NOZZLE HOLDERS CROSS-PIECE



N| N_pieza Denominaciéon Cant. Proceso Peso
110010060003 REDUCCION LATON M-H 1/2"-3/8" 3 Compra Std [ 0.02
2[0010100005 CODO LATON M-H 3/8" 3 Compra Std [ 0.03
310010140001 |TUERCA CORREDERA C/VALONA 3/8| 3 Compra Std [ 0.01
410180010003 TUERCA 3/8" P/JET REG.Y CIERRE 3 Compra Std [ 0.02
5]0550120016 ARANDELA D-125 INOX D.16 3 Compra Std [ 0.01
6]2330051008| TOBERA C/ROTULA @150 3 JETS C.LA.A. @300 1 Compra Std | 0.00
710188060003 MANGUITO R 3/8"B.S.P. @12 3 |Compra c/plano| 0.02
Denominacién: CONJUNTO TOBERA TRIPLEJET N hoja: 11
Material: Peso: 0.34kg

Dibujado 26/10/2016 M. Amords  Tipo acabado:

Modificado

B TEYME

Tecnologia Agricola, s.l.

— Interviene en:

CANON LARGO ALCANCE Y ALTURA

Pol. Ind. SAU 3, C/ Girona - 25131 TORRESERONA

) ) (Lleida) - SPAIN Proceso
Suavizar aristas Telf. 973 750 033 - Fax. 973 751 581 H
Cotas sin tolerancia segin 1S02768-1 en grado m (medio) www.teyme.es - e-mail: comercial@teyme.es Montaje

ESCALA
2400308008

1:3

Version

00 |

Este plano es propiedad de TEYME Tecnologia Agricola, S.L. Prohibida su reproduccién y cesién a terceros.




0010060003
0010100005
0010140001
0180010003
0550120016
2330051008
0188060003

Triple Spout

DESCRIPTION
M-H 1/2" - 3/8" BRASS REDUCER
M-H 3/8" BRASS ELBOW
3/8" BRASS FLY NUT
3/8" NOZZLE HOLDER NUT
D-125 @16 FLAT WASHER
TRIPLE NOZZLE SPOUT
3/8" BRASS JUNCTION



N| N_pieza Denominacién Cant. Proceso Peso
110010060003 REDUCCION LATON M-H 1/2"-3/8" 1 Compra Std | 0.02
2 |0010100005 CODO LATON M-H 3/8" 1 Compra Std | 0.03
310010140001 |TUERCA CORREDERA C/VALONA 3/8| 1 Compra Std | 0.01
410180010003| TUERCA 3/8" P/JET REG.Y CIERRE 1 Compra Std | 0.02
510503014121 TLLO. DI-84 M4x12 Zn. 2 Compra Std | 0.00
610521100400 TUERCA D-985 AUTOBL.Zn M4 2 Compra Std | 0.00
7 10550120004 ARANDELA D-125 INOX @4 4 Compra Std | 0.00
8 (0550120016 ARANDELA D-125 INOX D.16 1 Compra Std | 0.01
912330051009 TOBERA C/ROTULA D.75 2 JETS 1 Compra Std | 3.62
10/0188060003 MANGUITO R 3/8"B.S.P. @12 1 |Compra c¢/plano|0.02
Denominacién: CONJUNTO SUBTOBERA DOBLE JET N° hoja: 1/1
Material: Peso: 0.14kg

Dibujado 26/10/2016 M. Amords  Tipo acabado:

Modificado

B TEYME

Tecnologia Agricola, s.l.

— Interviene en:

CANON LARGO ALCANCE Y ALTURA

Pol. Ind. SAU 3, C/ Girona - 25131 TORRESERONA

) ) (Lleida) - SPAIN Proceso
Suavizar aristas Telf. 973 750 033 - Fax. 973 751 581 H
Cotas sin tolerancia segin 1S02768-1 en grado m (medio) www.teyme.es - e-mail: comercial@teyme.es Montaje

ESCALA
2400308007

1:2

Versién

00 |

Este plano es propiedad de TEYME Tecnologia Agricola, S.L. Prohibida su reproduccién y cesién a terceros.
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Double Spout

DESCRIPTION
M-H 1/2" - 3/8" BRASS REDUCER
M-H 3/8" BRASS ELBOW
3/8" BRASS FLY NUT
3/8" NOZZLE HOLDER NUT
DIN-84 M4x12 Zn. SCREW
D-985 AUTOBL.Zn M4 NUT
D-125 @4 FLAT WASHER
D-125 @16 FLAT WASHER
DOUBLE NOZZLE SPOUT
3/8" BRASS JUNCTION @12
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